

[ 3264 ]

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD  
TUESDAY ,THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF APRIL TWO THOUSAND AND  
TWENTY TWO

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

and

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE JUVVADI SRIDEVI  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) NO: 22 OF 2017

Between:

1. K. Rama Devi, W/o. K.Pandu Ranga Reddy
2. Kum. K.Ashwini Reddy,, D/o. K.Pandu Ranga Reddy

Appellants

AND

1. Sri K.Pandu Ranga Reddy,, S/o. Late K.Ram Chandra Reddy Occ: Advocate,  
R/o. 3-5-585/586, Flat NO. 402, Airbus Apartments, Narayanguda,  
Hyderabad.
2. Sri K.Manikant Reddy,, S/o. Sri K. Pandu Ranga Reddy, Occ: Student, R/o.  
Block No. 6, Flat NO. 14, HIC-1, Bagh Lingampally, Hyderabad.  
(RR No. 2 is not necessary party)

Respondents

Appeal under Section 19 of the Family Courts Act, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the appeal by setting aside the order and Decree in FCOP No. 629 of 2009 dated 7-4-2015 on the file of Judge, Family Court, Hyderabad and allow the FCOP No. 629 of 2009 as prayed for;

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of SRI A VENKATESH Advocate for the Appellant and Sri M ACHUTA REDDY Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following.

**ORDER**

Heard. Perused the record.

There is an element of settlement present in this matter.

Therefore, this matter stands referred to mediation Centre. Both the parties are directed to be present before the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Telangana for settlement.

The Registry is directed to transmit the entire case records to the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Telangana for settlement in accordance with law.

For filing report, post on 10.08.2022.

SD/- T.KRISHNA KUMAR  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Secretary, Mediation Centre, High Court of Telangana, Hyderabad  
(by Spl. Messenger)
2. The Section Officer, Judicial Section, High Court at Hyderabad
3. Sri K.Pandu Ranga Reddy,, S/o. Late K.Ram Chandra Reddy Occ: Advocate,  
R/o. 3-5-585/586, Flat NO. 402, Airbus Apartments, Narayanguda,  
Hyderabad. (by RPAD)
4. One CC to SRI. A VENKATESH Advocate [OPUC]
5. One CC to SRI. M ACHUTA REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
6. Two spare copies

/



**HIGH COURT**

**DR.SAJ  
&  
JSJ**

**DATED:26/04/2022**

For filing report,  
Post on 10.08.2022

**ORDER**

**FCA.No.22 of 2017**

**DIRECTION**

